
May 6, 2023 General Election 
Calendar of Events 

 
Sunday, January 1, 2023 First Day to Apply for Ballot by Mail Using 

Application for Ballot by Mail (ABBM) or 
Federal Post Card Application (FPCA) 
 

Wednesday, January 18, 2023 
 

First day for candidates to file for office 
 

Friday, February 17, 2023 
 

Last day for candidates to file for place on 
ballot by 5:00 p.m. 
 

Monday, February 27, 2023 
 

Drawing for place on the ballot 
 

Friday, February 24, 2023 
 

Last day for candidates to withdraw by 5:00 
p.m. 
 

Thursday, April 6, 2023 
 

Last day to register to vote for May election 

Thursday, April 6, 2023 
 

First contribution and expenditure report due 
by 5:00 p.m. 
(30 days before election) 
 

Monday, April 24, 2023 
 

First day of early voting by personal 
appearance 
 

Tuesday, April 25, 2023 
 

Last day for county elections administration 
to receive application for voting by mail 
ballot for the May 6th election 
 

Friday, April 28, 2023 
 

Second contribution and expenditure report 
due by 5:00 p.m. 
(8 days before the election) 

Tuesday, May 2, 2023 
 

Last day for early voting by personal 
appearance 
 

Saturday 
May 6, 2023 
 

Election day 
Polls open 7:00 a.m. To 7:00 p.m. 
 

May 9 - 17, 2023 
Proposed Date is May 16, 2023 
 

Timeframe to perform canvass of election 
returns, declare winners and issue 
certificates of election and administer oath of 
office 
 

Monday, July 17, 2023 
 

Semi-annual contribution and expenditure 
report filing due by 5:00 p.m. from all 
candidates. Deadline is Saturday, July 15th but 
is extended to Monday, July 17 due to the 
weekend. 
 
 

 


